FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK



101273700

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	DEMARKS ONLY
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 1 31 00
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NATIONSBANK, N.A.(SOUTH), as	Administrative Agent for the Lenders
Förmerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other A national banking associa	ation
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation
D	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC.	
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC.	
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4620 GRANDOVER PARKWAY Address (line 2) Box 26777 Address (line 3) GREENSBORO	NORTH CAROLINA 27417-6777
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Box 26777 Box 26777	NORTH CAROLINA 27417-6777 State/Country I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4620 GRANDOVER PARKWAY Address (line 2) Box 26777 Address (line 3) GREENSBORO City	NORTH CAROLINA State/Country Zip Code
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4620 GRANDOVER PARKWAY Address (line 2) Box 26777 Address (line 3) GREENSBORO City Individual General Partnership	NORTH CAROLINA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4620 GRANDOVER PARKWAY Address (line 2) Box 26777 Address (line 3) GREENSBORO City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	NORTH CAROLINA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4620 GRANDOVER PARKWAY Address (line 2) Box 26777 Address (line 3) GREENSBORO City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	NORTH CAROLINA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4620 GRANDOVER PARKWAY Address (line 2) Box 26777 Address (line 3) GREENSBORO City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	NORTH CAROLINA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20602. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing RADE MARK

REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0717

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	404-888-4225
Name	NATALIE LEWIS		
Address (line 1)	HUNTON & WILLIAMS		
Address (line 2)	600 PEACHTREE STREET	7	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 4100		
		0308	
Address (line 4)		f pages of the attached conveyance	e document
Pages 	including any attachmen	• •	#
		i) or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	lemark Application Numb	-	egistration Number(s)
		0786,801	1,363,430 [1,543,417
1.		1,546,524	1,550,133
		1,596,482	1,596,054
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	. # 18
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 465.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
DANA KULL		Signature	Drie Si-
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0718

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADI	EMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organizati	on	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individu		Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporat	tion Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other _			document from the Assignment.)
	hip/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
Trademark Enter either th	Application Number(s) or R or Trademark Application Number or the R	egistration Number(s) egistration Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
		1,596,589	1,597,152 1,597,451
		1,597,452	1,597,475
		1,599,999	1,606,361 1,607,386

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0719

Release of Security Interests (Trademarks)

STATE OF	Georgia)
)ss.
COUNTY O	F Yulton)

WHEREAS, the undersigned (the "Assignee") holds a security interest in the Trademarks set forth on **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks") pursuant to an Assignment for Security (Trademarks) by Pennsylvania House, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, dated July 12, 1996 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 1996 at Reel 1487, Frame 0773 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, as defined in the Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interests to be duly executed by its authorized agent or agents as of this day of aman, 2000.

NATIONSBANK, N.A. (SOUTH), as Administrative

Agent for the Lenders

By:_

Name:

R. Cordweller

Title:

Vice President

[Seal]

Attest:

Name: John F. Bohan

Title: Asst. Secretary

00891-191732 WINLIB01:791334.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0720

STATE OF Georgie)
COUNTY OF Fulton))
he/she is the Asst. Secretary of NATION	Notary Public for said County and State, certify that ame before me this day and acknowledged that ISBANK, N.A. (SOUTH), a corporation, and that by reporation the foregoing instrument was signed in its ed with its corporate seal, and attested by
Witness my hand and official seal, th	nis the 31st day of January, 2000
	Notary Public
(seal)	My commission expires: 5/1700

TRADEMARK REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0721

Schedule A Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Serial Number	Issued/Filed Date
PENNSYLVANĮA HOUSE	786,801	3/16/65
IT'S WHAT YOU'VE	1,363,430	10/1/85
WANTED ALL ALONG		
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,543,417	6/13/89
PH & Design	1,546,524	7/4/89
PH & Design	1,550,133	8/1/89
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,581,678	2/6/90
PH & Design	1,596,482	5/15/90
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,596,054	5/15/90
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,596,588	5/15/90
PH & Design	1,596,589	5/15/90
PH & Design	1,597,152	5/22/90
PH & Design	1,597,451	5/22/90
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,597,452	5/22/90
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,597,475	5/22/90
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,597,890	5/22/90
PH & Design	1,599,999	6/5/90
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSE	1,606,361	7/17/90
PH & Design	1,607,386	7/24/90

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0722

?